Get the latest
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Northern California (NorCal) Intergroup is a service board of alcoholics
serving groups in Shasta, Tehama, Siskiyou and Trinity Counties. Intergroup provides
alcoholics with services that individual groups can't provide. Intergroup maintains a
website and a 24/7 telephone service. It also answers 12-step calls, provides
meeting information and maintains the schedule for the area. Intergroup is
supported through voluntary conftributions and its primary purpose is to carry the
A.A. message to alcoholics who still suffer.

NorCal Intergroup Monthly NorCal shasta, siskiyou.
. . Tehama & Trinity Counties)
Speaker Birthday Meeting Uama Y °‘B‘” !
Saturday, October 5, @ 7:00 pm fel;t_werv;:ginst\:ith ges. allgoholic
All Saints Church T
2150 Benton Drive, Redding, CA saturday, October 12, 2024
10:30 am —3:00 pm
HOSted by,‘ Happy Valley Community Center
5400 Happy Valley Road, Anderson, CA 96007

Redd,ng Beg’nners Group What is Unity Day, you ask? It’s a day of food, fun and

Fridays 6:00 pm - Also at All Saints Church fellowship put on by your AA service body panels
{General Service, H&I, Intergroup, Archives, REDYPAA)
to thank you for all that you do. Don't have a service
commitment? No problem. Come to Unity Day
and get involved, sit in on some speaker panels
and see where you fitin.

Informational Tables!
Lunch and Refreshments!
Speakers and Service Panels!
50/50 Raffle!
Sobriety Countdown!

Volunteers Needed! Contact Jude H. at 707-953-3132 /
judesiava@yahoo.com

Have something you’d share in the Newsletter? A brief story? News? ESH?

Please reach out to Jude at judesjava@yahoo.com
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NORCAL INTERGROUP, Office Location: 1050 State Street, Redding, CA, Mailing Address: P.0. Box 991107,
Redding, CA 96099, www.aanorcal.org

MAILING ADDRESSES/LINKS: ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS, www.aa.org

NORCAL H&lI, P.O. Box 192490, San Francisco, CA 94119-2490, www.handinorcal.org

GENERAL SERVICE AREA 07 - CALIFORNIA NORTHERN INTERIOR (CNIA) CNIA Contributions, PO Box 161712,
Sacramento, CA 95816-1712, www.cnia.org/cnia-area-07

NEW YORK GENERAL SERVICE OFFICE, P.O. Box 2407, James Farley Station, New York NY 10116-2407

KAA GRAPEVINE/LA VINA, 475 Riverside Drive, 11t Floor, New York, NY 10115, www.aagrapevine.org
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REDYPAA PRESENTS
SATURDAY SEPTEIBER 21, 2024

a‘lolida# Jattg.’

Saturday, December 14, 2024
Starts at 5:00 pm

Fusaro Hall, Shasta Fairgrounds
1690 2nd St, Anderson, CA 96007

IMEDIATELY FOLLOWING

SR SPEAKER MEETING
1050 STATE ST

| $7 SUGGESTED DONATION

Dinner! Entertainment! Prizes! Raffle!
% Table Decorating Contest! Adult Only Event.

k . Gpeakers: Russ . and finda J. W

To volunteer contact Rob at 415-517-8700

*  Clear away the wreckage of your post. Give freely of what you
find and join us. We shall be with you in the Fellowship of the
Teo o Spirit, and you will surely meet some of us as you trudge the Road .+
of Happy Destiny. May God bless you and keep you — until then.

Meeting Guide is a free-of-charge meeting finder app.
The app helps people find A.A. meetings and resources near them. A.A. service
entities (including NorCal Intergroup) provide the meeting data for the app.
Meeting Guide is available for iOS and Android smartphones. Meeting Guide syncs
with area, district, intergroup/central offices and international general service office websites,

relaying meeting information from more than 400 A.A. service entities directly to the app. Over
100,000 weekly meetings are currently listed, and the information is refreshed twice daily.

For more info contact Brandon (530) 691-6683 & :

-

GET IT ON GOOGLE PLAY DOWNLOAD ON THE APP STORE
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https://apps.apple.com/us/app/meeting-guide/id1042822181#?platform=iphone
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=org.meetingguide

Looking for a service opportunity?
Come check out our monthly
business meetings!

INTERGROUP meets on the 4th Tuesday of
each month, @ 6pm, All Saints Church, Eaton
Hall, 2150 Benton Drive, Redding.

GENERAL SERVICE:

* District 9 (Siskiyou County) meets on the
1st Sunday of each month from 10:00-
11:30 am. The meeting is hybrid. The
physical meetings are held at the Weed
Community Center, 161 E. Lincoln Ave.,
Weed, CA. The zoom meeting ID is: 733
826 1415 / PW: 530530.

* District 11 meets on the 3rd Sunday of
each month, from 3:30-5pm at the Alano
Club, downstairs, 1050 State St., Redding

* District 11 PICPC on hold until position is
filled (meets directly after District 11
meeting from 5-6 pm at the Alano Club)

HOSPITALS & INSTITUTIONS (H&l)

*  Shasta County — Area 16 meets on the
1st Tuesday of each month, 6pm @ All
Saints Church, Eaton Hall, 2150 Benton
Drive, Redding.

*  Siskiyou County (Area 3) meets on the
1st Friday of the month, 6pm, at the
Weed Community Center, 161 E. Lincoln
Ave., Weed, CA 96094.

*  Tehama County — Area 17 meets on the
2nd Thursday of the month, 5:30 pm
@ Red Bluff Presbyterian Church, 838
Jefferson St., Room 4 (in back of
courtyard), Red Bluff.

*  Trinity County — Area 18 meets on the
1st Wednesday of the month, 7:30pm
@ St. Patrick’s Catholic Church, 102
Church Street, Weaverville.

REDYPAA meets on the 4th Sunday of the
month at 3:00pm @ the Methodist Church,
1825 East St., Redding.

7 N
4 N@) HALF-MEASURES

Step 10 - Continued to take personal
inventory and when we were wrong promptly
admitted it.

PERSEVERANCE

It might seem that Step Ten has only two directions, but further
reading discloses there are actually five clear-cut directions:

1. Continue to watch for selfishness, dishonesty, resentment
and fear.

When these crop up we ask God to remove them.

We discuss them with someone immediately.

Make amends quickly if we have harmed anyone.

We resolutely turned our thoughts to someone we could
help.

g g 9 [

Tradition 10-
Alcoholics Anonymous has no opinion on
outside issues, hence the A.A. name ought
never be drawn into public controversy.

Outside Issues Can Tear Us Apart. The tenth tradition is rather
clear as it applies to A.A. We have prospered by having no
opinion on outside matters and not being drawn into
controversy. For instance, A.A. has avoided the outside issues
that tore apart the Washingtonians. A.A. has never become
crusaders or taken stands on important but outside issues,
“particularly those of politics, alcohol reform, or sectarian
religion”. (See the long form of this tradition.)

Bill Wilson differentiates the responsibilities of the A.A.
member and the A.A. group in this tradition by saying on p. 177
of the “12 & 12” that the tenth tradition does not “mean that
the members of Alcoholics Anonymous, now restored as
citizens of the world, are going to back away from their
individual responsibilities to act as they see the right upon
issues of our time. But when it comes to A.A. as a whole, that’s
quite a different matter. In this respect, we do not enter into
public controversy because we know that our society will
perish if it does.”
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Group Contributions Jan — Aug 2024

GROUP DONATIONS AS OF August 31, 2024

NAME

10:00 PM NIGHTLY ZOOMERS

3 LEGACIES GROUP

5 OCLOCK SOMEWHERE

7 @ 7 ZOOM GROUP

AM ANY LENGTHS GRP REDDING
ANDERSON AM SATURDAY

ANY LENGTHS GROUP - Anderson
Band of Brothers Group
BIRTHDAY MEETING (INTERGROUP)
FLIMSY REED GROUP

FREE AT LAST Il

FRIDAY NIGHT YOUNG PEOPLE
GET A GRIP GROUP

GETTING WELL GROUP

HI RAILS GROUP

Hole in the Donut Group

HOT TOPICS GROUP

LANDING ZONE HOPE
LEWISTON OPEN DISC
NAME NOT PROVIDED

NEW START

No Name Men's Stag

NOR CAL WINTERFEST MTG
NORTH VALLEY TRUDGERS
PALO CEDRO GROUP

PRIM. PURP. LIT & DISCUSSION
REDDYPAA

Saturday Sisters Group

SHASTA LAKE SERENITY GROUP
Shasta Newcomers Group
SISTERS BY CHOICE

SOUP BONE MEETING

SOUTH MAIN GROUP

SPIRITUAL PROGRESS

STEP SISTERS

STEPPING OUT SISTERS- REDDING
STEPS WE TOOK

THURS. MEN'S STAG GROUP
TUES. NIGHT LIT. GROUP

Way Out Group

WE AGNOSTICS

WOMEN FREEDOMBOUND
WOMENS NO MATTER WHAT GRP
TOTAL

GROUP #

NO #
649210
347980
431673
133648
150044
165242
461756

144128
671021
686984
171034

129169
625785
724675
689079
657162
168663
136901
36807
650718
695447
602921
717255
686984
686717
101054
422555
101862
662882
411729
643816
120391
699886
684714
No #
717255
487402
713061
142038
690710

AUG T

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$150.00
$125.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.00
$50.00

$0.00
$150.00
$50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$735.00

TO DATE

$31.50
$148.00
$85.00
$267.74
$150.00
$1,500.00
$510.00
$200.00
$141.00
$112.05
$450.00
$125.00
$100.00
$4.00
$90.00
$40.00
$50.00
$100.00
$110.00
$50.00
$190.00
$300.00
$694.40
$412.50
$84.00
$195.00
$100.00
$48.20
$161.00
$450.00
$101.89
$300.00
$240.00
$385.00
$177.50
$50.00
$143.36
$200.00
$62.00
$235.00
$55.00
$902.80
$334.00
$4,915.62

Full Financial Report available at aanorcal.org/
intergroup-business/reports/financial-reports/

Alcohal Effects
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HONESTY

HOPE
ACTION

COURAGE
INTEGRITY

WILLINGNESS

HUMILITY

BROTHERLY LOVE

DISCIPLINE
PERSEVERANCE

SPIRITUAL AWARENESS
SERVICE
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Uncoordinated
Death
Memory Loss
Pass Out
Blurred Vision
Drowsiness
Vomit

Slurred Speech
Heart Attacks
Injuries
Blackout
Addiction
Ulcers

Liver Damage
Nerve Damage
Stroke
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