

Northern California (NorCal) Intergroup is a service board of alcoholics serving groups in Shasta, Tehama, Siskiyou and Trinity Counties. Intergroup provides alcoholics with services that individual groups can't provide. Intergroup maintains a website and a 24/7 telephone service. It also answers 12-step calls, provides meeting information and maintains the schedule for the area. Intergroup is supported through voluntary contributions and its primary purpose is to carry the A.A. message to alcoholics who still suffer.



Have something you'd share in the Newsletter? A brief story? News? ESH? Please reach out to Jude at <u>judesjava@yahoo.com</u>

A.A. 24/7 HOTLINE: 530-225-8955

MAILING ADDRESSES/LINKS: ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS, www.aa.org

NORCAL INTERGROUP, Office Location: 1050 State Street, Redding, CA, Mailing Address: P.O. Box 991107, Redding, CA 96099, <u>www.aanorcal.org</u>

NORCAL H&I, P.O. Box 192490, San Francisco, CA 94119-2490, www.handinorcal.org

GENERAL SERVICE AREA 07 - CALIFORNIA NORTHERN INTERIOR (CNIA) CNIA Contributions, PO Box 161712, Sacramento, CA 95816-1712, www.cnia.org/cnia-area-07

NEW YORK GENERAL SERVICE OFFICE, P.O. Box 2407, James Farley Station, New York NY 10116-2407

AA GRAPEVINE/LA VINA, 475 Riverside Drive, 11th Floor, New York, NY 10115, www.aagrapevine.org







Meeting Guide is a free-of-charge meeting finder app.

The app helps people find A.A. meetings and resources near them. A.A. service entities (including NorCal Intergroup) provide the meeting data for the app. Meeting Guide is available for iOS and Android smartphones. Meeting Guide syncs

with area, district, intergroup/central offices and international general service office websites, relaying meeting information from more than 400 A.A. service entities directly to the app. Over 100,000 weekly meetings are currently listed, and the information is refreshed twice daily.

GET IT ON GOOGLE PLAY

DOWNLOAD ON THE APP STORE



Looking for a service opportunity? Come check out our monthly business meetings!

INTERGROUP meets on the 4th Tuesday of each month, @ 6pm, All Saints Church, Eaton Hall, 2150 Benton Drive, Redding.

GENERAL SERVICE:

- District 9 (Siskiyou County) meets on the 1st Sunday of each month from 10:00-11:30 am. The meeting is hybrid. The physical meetings are held at the Weed Community Center, 161 E. Lincoln Ave., Weed, CA. The zoom meeting ID is: 733 826 1415 / PW: 530530.
- District 11 meets on the 3rd Sunday of each month, from 3:30-5pm at the Alano Club, downstairs, 1050 State St., Redding
- **District 11 PICPC** on hold until position is filled (meets directly after District 11 meeting from 5-6 pm at the Alano Club)

HOSPITALS & INSTITUTIONS (H&I)

- Shasta County Area 16 meets on the 1st Tuesday of each month, 6pm @ All Saints Church, Eaton Hall, 2150 Benton Drive, Redding.
- Siskiyou County (Area 3) meets on the 1st Friday of the month, 6pm, at the Weed Community Center, 161 E. Lincoln Ave., Weed, CA 96094.
- Tehama County Area 17 meets on the 2nd Thursday of the month, 5:30 pm @ Red Bluff Presbyterian Church, 838 Jefferson St., Room 4 (in back of courtyard), Red Bluff.
- Trinity County Area 18 meets on the 1st Wednesday of the month, 7:30pm
 @ St. Patrick's Catholic Church, 102 Church Street, Weaverville.

REDYPAA meets on the 4th Sunday of the month at 3:00pm @ *the Methodist Church, 1825 East St., Redding.*



Step 10 – Continued to take personal inventory and when we were wrong promptly admitted it.



It might seem that Step Ten has only two directions, but further reading discloses there are actually five clear-cut directions:

- 1. Continue to watch for selfishness, dishonesty, resentment and fear.
- 2. When these crop up we ask God to remove them.
- 3. We discuss them with someone immediately.
- 4. Make amends quickly if we have harmed anyone.
- 5. We resolutely turned our thoughts to someone we could help.

Tradition 10-

Alcoholics Anonymous has no opinion on outside issues, hence the A.A. name ought never be drawn into public controversy.

Outside Issues Can Tear Us Apart. The tenth tradition is rather clear as it applies to A.A. We have prospered by having no opinion on outside matters and not being drawn into controversy. For instance, A.A. has avoided the outside issues that tore apart the Washingtonians. A.A. has never become crusaders or taken stands on important but outside issues, "particularly those of politics, alcohol reform, or sectarian religion". (See the long form of this tradition.)

Bill Wilson differentiates the responsibilities of the A.A. member and the A.A. group in this tradition by saying on p. 177 of the "12 & 12" that the tenth tradition does not "mean that the members of Alcoholics Anonymous, now restored as citizens of the world, are going to back away from their individual responsibilities to act as they see the right upon issues of our time. But when it comes to A.A. as a whole, that's quite a different matter. In this respect, we do not enter into public controversy because we know that our society will perish if it does."

Group Contributions Jan – Aug 2024

GROUP DONATIONS AS OF August 31, 2024

		3	
NAME	GROUP #	AUG I	TO DATE
10:00 PM NIGHTLY ZOOMERS	NO #	\$0.00	\$31.50
3 LEGACIES GROUP	649210	\$0.00	\$148.00
5 OCLOCK SOMEWHERE	347980	\$0.00	\$85.00
7 @ 7 ZOOM GROUP	431673	\$0.00	\$267.74
AM ANY LENGTHS GRP REDDING	133648	\$0.00	\$150.00
ANDERSON AM SATURDAY	150044	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
ANY LENGTHS GROUP - Anderson	165242	\$0.00	\$510.00
Band of Brothers Group	461756	\$0.00	\$200.00
BIRTHDAY MEETING (INTERGROUP)		\$0.00	\$141.00
FLIMSY REED GROUP	144128	\$0.00	\$112.05
FREE AT LAST II	671021	\$150.00	\$450.00
FRIDAY NIGHT YOUNG PEOPLE	686984	\$125.00	\$125.00
GET A GRIP GROUP	171034	\$0.00	\$100.00
GETTING WELL GROUP		\$0.00	\$4.00
HI RAILS GROUP	129169	\$0.00	\$90.00
Hole in the Donut Group	625785	\$0.00	\$40.00
HOT TOPICS GROUP	724675	\$50.00	\$50.00
LANDING ZONE HOPE	689079	\$0.00	\$100.00
LEWISTON OPEN DISC	657162	\$0.00	\$110.00
NAME NOT PROVIDED	168663	\$10.00	\$50.00
NEW START	136901	\$50.00	\$190.00
No Name Men's Stag	36807		\$300.00
NOR CAL WINTERFEST MTG	650718	\$0.00	\$694.40
NORTH VALLEY TRUDGERS	695447	\$150.00	\$412.50
PALO CEDRO GROUP	602921	\$50.00	\$84.00
PRIM. PURP. LIT & DISCUSSION	717255	\$0.00	\$195.00
REDDYPAA	686984	\$0.00	\$100.00
Saturday Sisters Group	686717	\$0.00	\$48.20
SHASTA LAKE SERENITY GROUP	101054 422555	¢100.00	\$161.00
Shasta Newcomers Group SISTERS BY CHOICE	422555	\$100.00 \$0.00	\$450.00 \$101.89
SOUP BONE MEETING	662882	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$101.89
SOUTH MAIN GROUP	411729	\$0.00	\$300.00
SPIRITUAL PROGRESS	643816	\$0.00	\$240.00
STEP SISTERS	120391	\$0.00	\$177.50
STEPPING OUT SISTERS- REDDING	699886	\$0.00	\$177.50
STEPPING OUT SISTERS- REDDING	684714	\$0.00	\$143.36
THURS, MEN'S STAG GROUP	No #	\$0.00	\$200.00
TUES. NIGHT LIT. GROUP	717255	ŞU.UU	\$200.00
Way Out Group	487402	\$0.00	\$235.00
WE AGNOSTICS	713061	\$0.00	\$55.00
WOMEN FREEDOMBOUND	142038	\$0.00	\$902.80
WOMENS NO MATTER WHAT GRP	690710		\$334.00
TOTAL		\$735.00	\$4,915.62
		<i>ç, 33.30</i>	φ 1,5±5.02

Full Financial Report available at aanorcal.org/ intergroup-business/reports/financial-reports/



Alcohol Effects

ε	Е	G	A	М	A	D	Ε	۷	R	Е	Ν	A	N
5	L.	I	۷	Е	R	D	A	М	Α	G	Е	S	0
L	Е	D	Е	М	D	N	N	0	E	S	н	Т	I
U	Ν	С	0	0	R	D	I	Ν	А	Т	Ε	D	S
R	Ρ	8	С	R	0	D	S	A	Т	N	А	0	I
R	A	L.	I	Y	W	Е	U	D	U	E	R	S	۷
ε	s	A	Ν	Р	S	А	L	D	С	D	т	Е	D
D	S	С	Э	R	I	Т	С	I	R	I	A	Т	E
S	0	К	U	0	Ν	н	E	С	М	С	Т	I	R
P	U	0	R	в	E	R	R	Т	н	С	Т	м	R
Ε	Т	U	I	L	S	Т	S	I	R	A	A	0	U
E	E	Т	E	E	S	I	S	0	U	н	С	V	L
C.	С	D	S	м	E	R	R	Ν	E.	L	К	в	8
н	E	н	V	S	\mathbf{S}_{-}	Т	R	0	К	E	S	А	С

Uncoordinated Death Memory Loss Pass Out **Blurred Vision** Drowsiness Vomit **Slurred Speech** Heart Attacks Injuries Blackout Addiction Ulcers Liver Damage Nerve Damage Stroke



